01/15/08

08:28

117

Parent part: NEW110-PWR-TAN

FTL ENGINEERING

Bill of Material

DUTCH STAR 3000 SERIES #106648

Oty Required UM

Type F W/PWR ANG-30 1/4%B6

Level Component Description

.1 001-90% FINISHED DO(]DR ASS'Y NEWI10
FINISHED DOOR

-1 009-198 TRIMARK HANDLE ASS'Y PREFERRED
BACK TC BACK BLACK HANDLE

.1 001-523 DOQR CHECK-1OCKING

.1 039-029 ATR ASSIST ASSEMBLY COMPLETE
KITS

.1 003-486 ALUMINUM JANB COMPLETE NEW1llC

.1 MEWL11l SCREEN DOOR |[COMPLETE NEW110
SCREEN

.1 027-103 ELEC.LOCK-CEFTION FOR ENT.DOORS

g8/28  39%d

BACK TQ BACK HANDLE

OMNTHEINTENT TTLd

1.00
1.00

1,00
1.00

58

Page; 1

Scrap Seq RtNum Reference Lin

o o o o
0.00 0 0 2
0.00 0 0 3
0.00 0 0 1
0.00 0 0 5
0.00 0D 0 6
0.00 0 0 7
HIEZPISETET EP 8 BEBZ/ST/TH



01/15/08
08:30:48

Parent part: 001-906

Type t A
Level Component
.1 001-869
.1 040-039
.1 031-014
.1 U40-040
-1 017-034
.1 017-032
w1 017-036
-1 003-042
.1 011-013
.1 011-102
.1 005-150
-1 QQ7-017
.1 007-067
-1 003-078
.1 007-261
.1 011-103
.1 011-113
.1 011-107
.1 011-111
-1 011-107
.1 025-002
.1 027-039
.1 001-524
.1 011-131
.1 011-125
.1 001-403
.1 00¢-210

gE/E8  39vd

PTL ENGINEERING
Bill of Material

FINISHED DOOR ASS'Y NEW1l0
FINISHED DODR

Descripticn

Qty Required UM

STEEL DOCR FRAME ASS'Y NEW(Q92

DOOR FRAME

SKIN FIBERGLASS 28" X 84"
NEWMAR COTLOR 403

LAUAN 1/8" X 4' X B’

SKIN VINYL INTERIOR NEWMAR TAN
ILLUSION G-~GRAIN VI. GOLDSTONE

GEOCEL TRIM

SERLER

ADHESIVE SERAY

RPI-676

ADHESIVE SILAPRENE SOLID SEAL
DCOR GLUE DC 12176

ALUM.DOOR T
MATERIAL 10
BOLT HEXGRS
WASHER FLAT
HINGE PIANO

BRUSHED STAI

TAPE BLACK L
DOOR HINGE ¢
“D"SEAL 3G 1
DRIP CAP 347
CLAMP TRIM 1
BLACK 7.5" F
SCREW #12 X
PLATED

SCREW #14X2
EMPIGARD POI
SCREW TRIM #
FLAT PHILIPS
SCREW BX3/4
EMPIGARD POQI
SCREW TRIM #
FLAT PHILIES
FOAM WHITE 1
SWITCH MAG. -
BLACK WITH R
LATCH SUPEOR
BOLT HEX CAE
ZINC PLATED
WASHER FLAT
STRAP SUFPPOR
FORMED TO PR
BEZEL INSIDE
ECONO DOOR 7

IM-BLACK PREF,
PER 752 IIARDNESS
5/16-18 X 1/2"ZINC
5/16" USS PLAIN
UNIVERSAL 18"
NLESS 14 GA.
YPALON
EAT
0% SMALLERW/HOLES
BILACK
NTERICOR (PVC} BLK
OLDING CLIF
2" HEX WASH TEK3

HEX WASHER TEK 3
YMER COATING
8 X 3/4 BLACK

HEAD S8D3
PAN QUAD SDS-BLACK
YMER COATING
8 X 3/4 BLACK

HEAD SDS
LB, 2" X 24" X 96"
OFPEN- PTL77CBGL
ED DOT
T ETRAP BACKTOBACK
1/4-20%1" GRADE &

#10 PLATED USS

T BACK TO BACK
INT

HANDLE PTL-1466-2
" DOOR

OMIM3INIENT TLd

1.00
1.50

0.50
0.50

18.00

2.00

2.00
2.00

1g.00

1.00

18.00

12,00

4.00

25.00

52,00

0.25
1.00

1.00
3.00

3.00
1.00

YD

BB

FT

LB

FT

FT

e BB

BB

Scrap Seq RtNum Reference

0.00 ¢ 0
0.00 ¢ 0
0.00 0 0
0.00 0 0
0.00 0
0.00 0
0.00 0
0.00 ¢ 0
0.00 0
0.00 0
0.00 0 0
0.00 0
0.00 0 0
0.00 0
0.00 0
0.00 0
0.90 0
0.00 © 0
0.00 0
0.00 0
0.00 i
0.00 0 0
0.00 0 0
0.00 0 0
0.00 0 0
0.00 0 0
0.00 0 0
AIEZPI9ETET

Page: 1

Ef 8o

10
11

12
13
14
15
1g
17
18

19

20

22

23
24

25
26

27

BEBE 5T/ TE



0L/15/08
08:31:51

Parent part: 009-198

Type

i F

009-220

009227

009-~192

009-204

005-205

009-207

011-131

g8/t 39%d

' GASKET FOAM

FTL ENGINEERING
Bill of Materia

TRIMARK HANDLE ASS'Y PREFERRED
BACK TO BACK BLACK HANDLE

Description

1

Qty Required UM

HANDLE QUTS[IDE PADDLE

BACK TO BAC

HANDLE INSIDE W\ROD

BACK TC BACK 2"
(BACK TO BACK}

LATCH ROTARY
BACK TO BACK

BACK TO BACK DOOR HANDLE

CAP VINYL RED

BACK TO BACK DOOR HANDLE
SCREWS 8/32X.625 QVAL TR
BACK TO BACK DOOR HANDLE
BOLT HEX CAP 1/4-20x1" GRADE 5

ZINC PLATED

OMNTHEINTENT TTLd

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

3.00

3.00

EA

BX

Fage: 1

Serap Seq RtMum Reference Lin
o0 0 o O
0.00 0 Q 2

0.00 0© 0 3

0.00 O 0 4

0.00 0 0 5

6.00 0 0 8

0.00 0 g 7

HIESPITETET EF:i80  8O8Z/ST/16



01/15
08:32

/08

126

Parent part: 039-029

Type

I A

Component

001-407
019-057
019-058
019-059

038-025
039-026

011-148

039-027
039-024

011-081
011-150
011-143
011-144
011-145

011-149

ga/58 39%d

i
|
ATR ASSIST ASSEMBLY COMPLETE

KITS I
]
i

Descriptibn

PTL ENGINEERING
Bill of Material

Qty Required

STEEL CYLTNDER MOUNT ASSEMBLY

14 GA. HRPO
ROLLER

FLAT

ATR ASSIST SEAL

SLIDE BLOFK

AIR ASSIST SEAL

WEDGE BLACK

HDPE

AIR ASSIST SEAL
CYLINDER AIR 9/16 X 1"

AIR FITTIFG

5/32"0D TPBE

ELBOW 10-32 X

BIN ,156RK.730
AIR ASSIST CYLINDER PIVOT PIN

TUBE NYLON

/32"0D

GROMMET RUBBER

AIR SEAL/ATE

BOLT BUTTONHEAD

SCC CAP ALL
BOLT BUTTON
S0C CAP ALLC

NUT THIN;N¥LON LoC 1/4-20

ASSIST

Y STEEL

Y STEEL

VEMD 4 NNTEQ25CZ

SCREW 10-32
BUTTON HEAD
NUT HEX M/S
VEND., # Nﬁﬂ}
CLIP E RETAI
AIR ASSIST (

X 1/2 BLACK
ALLEN

YLINDER PIVOT

NATURAL

1/4-20 X 17

JBM ZINC 10/32
{010FZ
NING RING &5/32"

HEAD 1/4-20X1 1/8

1.00
1.00

10.00
1.00

ENTHEINTENT 711

£ B

FT

Scrap Seq RtNum Reference

0.00 0 0
0.0C 0 0
0.00 0 0
0.00 0 0

0.00 0 0

0.00 0 0
6.00 0 o
0.00

0.00

0.00 © 0
0.00 0 0
0.00 0 0
0.00 0 0
g.00 0 0
0.00 9 D
BIEZPISETAT

Page: 1

10

11

12

13

14

i5

EF -8B 8HHZ/ST/TH



01/15
08:34

Parent part: 003-486

rype

.1

708
47

i A

003-024

011-094

011-093

009-041

035-003
004-216

ga/98 39%d

Dwg #:
R Lwl:

Dwg #:
R Lvl:

Dwg #:

R Lvl:e

Dwg #:

Dwg #:

PTL ENGIMEERING
Bill of Material

ALUMINUM |JAMB COMPLETE NEW110

Descriptiion

Qty BRequired UM

ALUMINUY JAMB PREFERRED

LENGTH 128"
PTL608

A T
JACK SCREWS
PTLO4S |

B

JACK SCREW
PTLI45 |
B
MOV-A-BOLT -
ADJUSTMENT
PTLBEBL

PER T 52 HARDNESS

1" BLACK OXIDE

11/16" BLACK OXIDE

W/STAR 1999/2000

HOLE PLUGI BLACK 5/8"
DEADBCLT BTRIKER PLATE

BACK TO BACK
PTL2851

HANDLES

19.33

2.00

12.00

1,00

12.00
1.00

ENTHEINTENT 711

FT

5B

T

Scrap Seg RtNum
0.00 0
0.00 0
0.00 0 0
0.00 0
0.00 0
g.00 0 0
BIEZPISETAT

Fage: 1

Lin

EF -8B 8HHZ/ST/TH



01/15/08

08:3%

117

Parent part: NEWL1l1

PTL ENGINEERING
Bill of Material

SCREEN DOOR| COMPLETE NEW110

Type P A SCREEN

Level Component. Descripticn Oty Required UM

.1 q03-408 SCREEN DGCR| FRAME NEWQG92 1.00 EAR

.1 023-011 SCREEN FIBERGLASS MAT.CHARCOAL 0.06 RL
18 X 14 .0513 WRAPEED

.1 023-001 SELINE SCREEN .165 SQUARE 17.0C FT
REFER PART #023-005

.1 023-077 ACRYLIC 13 13/16x11 5/8 SLIDER 1.00 EA

.1 023-078 ACRYLIC 13 I.'3/16)‘:11 3TAT. 1.00 EA

.1 005-Q72 HINGE 1894 SCREEN DOOR ~BLACK 2.00 EA
PREFERRED

21 019-068 SCREEN DQOR| LATCH ASSEMBLY 1.00 EA
BLACK PLASTIC

.1 007-025 FLOCKING AN’%Z‘ISQUEEK 3/4"™ X 60° 0.06 FT
13" PC USED|PER SIDE OF GLASS

. 035-011 SCREEN PLAST.CHNNMI SLIDER SUP 4.00 FT

.1 0G7-020 STRIKER BOLT RUBBER FLAP 0.10 EA

.1 035-033 BRUSH 1 3/4" 7' PC 2.20 EA

g8/i8  30%d

1 3/4 SLIM LINE NYLON BRUSH
1

OMNTHEINTENT TTLd

Page: 1

Scrap Seq RtNum Reference ' Lin
0.00 0 a 1
0.00 0 [} 2z
Q.00 [ 3
0.00 5
0.0C
0.00 7
0.00 0 o g
0.00 0 ) 9
2.00 o} 10
.00 0 11
C.00 Q g 12

HIEEPIIETET Er:8B8  SBRES/ST/TA



01/15/08
08:35:50

Parent part: 027-103

Type : A
Level Componeﬁt
.1 001-408
.1 001-410
.1 011-141
.1 027-064
.1 027-020
.1 027-002
.1 027-003
.1 027-024
.1 009-224
.1 011-146
.1 011-099
.1 011-151
.1 011-152
.1 027-065

g8/88 39%d

I

ELEC.LCCK-OPTION FOR ENT.DCORS
o

BACK TQ BACK HANDLE

Descriptﬂon

!
STEEL-ACTUATOR MOUNTING PLATE
ELEC. LOCK DPTION BACK TO BACK
STEEL-ACTUATOR ROD

ELEC. LOCK PPTION BACK TO BACK
REFER TO PART #011-161
ACTUATOR 45N/PUSH/DPULL

WITH ROD KIT
WIRELESS CONTACT 2 BUTTON
PAIR WITE BLUE CONNECTORS
WIRE 16 GA.| BLUE TEW 16
1000" REEL :
WIRE 16 GA.|WHITE TEW 16
1000" REEL
BUTT CONNECTOR

ROD CLIP 1/§" RIGHT HAND
BOLT6/32X1 1/8 PHIL PANM/S ZIN
WASHER FLATE#B PLATED SAE

NUT HEX M4-,70 ZINC

WASHER EXTERNAL TOOTH L/W 14
5/16"

INSULATED RING 16/14 W/410 STU

OMNTHEINTENT TTLd

PTL ENGINEERING
Bill of Material

4,00
1.00

Oty Required UM

PR

EEEEEERE 3

HoWomom o m om

5

Page: 1
Scrap Seq RtNMum Reference Lin
0.00 0 a 1
0.00 0 0 2
0.00 0 0 3
0.00 0 0 4
0.00 0 0 5
0.00 o] 0 6
Q.00 4] ] 7
0.00 0 Q g
0.00 0 0 Q
0.oo ] 0 10
0.400 0 0 11
0.00 0 o 1z
0.00 ¢} 0 13
0.00 o] 4] 14
HIESPITETET Er:8B8  SBRES/ST/TA





